## CITY OF TIOGA

City Commission Special Meeting Minutes
October 18, 2018
Unofficial

A special meeting of the Tioga City Commission was called to order at 6:00 pm on October 18, 2018, at Tioga City Hall, by President of the City Commission Drake McClelland.

PRESENT: Drake McClelland, Tim Christianson, Tim Sundhagen, Abby Salinas

ABSENT: Natalie Bugbee, Heather Weflen, Elizabeth Pendlay

Guest: David Grubb, David Pederson, Bree Pederson, Andrea Keever, Randall Pederson, Sara Seelye,

Jame Jorstad, Pat Alberts, Kate Vejtasa, Nathen Germundson, Judy Odegaard, Melissa Johnson, Randi Raan, Nate Raan, Jamie Eraas, Tyler Judkins, June Brostuen, Ed Coppersmith, Wendy

Unzen

## **New Business:**

1. Ice Skating Ring/Hockey Rink — David Grubb (member of the Community Center Committee) advised Commission Board that the Committee was unsure as to why the Ice Skating/Hockey Rink was denied. The Committee has received various donations to have this project come into fruition and they feel as if this would be a great part of the Community Center. Grubb also explained that there is a Commissioner that sits in that committee and 2 City Employees that should be able to give the Commission Board more information. Salinas explained that the information was given to the Commission Board and that the Ice-Skating rink was not denied at previous meeting, the Commission Board was just wanting to have more information given. Nathen Gremundson stated that he felt that the Commission has tasked them to do a job for the City and they working hard to provide the City with a Community Center that has as much amenities as possible. Germundson also stated that there is a sub-committee that has been formed to help with raising funds and collecting donations which will help pay for some of the items that will be going into the Community Center. McClelland gave a rundown of what is currently going into the Community Center. Discussions held.

Sundhagen made a motion to approve the ice-skating/hockey rink in the amount of \$120,831.46 from change order #5, second by Christianson. Call: Ayes; Christianson, Sundhagen, McClelland

With no further business, the Special meeting of the Tioga City Commission was adjourned by unanimous vote moved by Sundhagen, second by Christianson at 6:43 p.m. call: Ayes; Christianson, Sundhagen, McClelland

The next meeting of the City of Tioga is scheduled for Monday, November 5, 2018 at 7:00 p.m., to be held at the Tioga City Hall.

	Drake McClelland, President of the City Commission
ATTEST:	